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SECTION 1. There shall be erected in the Capitol building a 
suitable tablet in memory and honor of all of the men and women 
from Wisconsin who served in any of the wars of the United 
States. To carry out this object, there is created a special tem-
porary commission to consist of one senator and two assembly-
men, to be appointed by the presiding officers of the respective 
houses, and two citizens to be appointed by the governor. Said 
commission shall determine upon the design of the tablet to be 
erected and its location within the Capitol building and do all 
other things that may be necessary to carry out the provisions of 
this act. The members of the commission shall receive no com-
pensation for their services but shall be reimbursed for actual 
and necessary expenses. 

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to 
the commission created in section 1, five hundred dollars for the 
erection of the tablet in memory of the veterans of all wars pro-
vided for in this act and for payment of any expenses incurred by 
the said commission in the discharge of its duties. In addition 
to the appropriation made herein, the commission is authorized 
to use for this purpose any moneys which may be contributed 
voluntarily by veterans' organizations and private individuals for 
the erection of said tablet. All moneys so received as contribu-
tions shall within one month after receipt be paid into the state 
treasury and are appropriated therefrom to the commission to car-
ry out the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 3, 1931. 

No. 1003, A.] 	 [Published July 8, 1931. 

CHAPTER 468. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Mrs. 
H. A. Aune. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

Mrs. H. A. Aune of Baldwin three hundred dollars and in addition 
thereto one hundred dollars per month payable on the last day of 
each month, beginning July 31, 1931, until a new assemblyman 
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shall have been elected to represent St. Croix county and shall 
have qualified. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. - 

Approved July 3, 1931. 

No. 419, S.] 	 [Published July 7, 1931. 

CHAPTER 469. 

AN ACT to reconcile conflicts between chapter 403 (380, S), re-
vising the workmen's compensation act and chapters 66, 87, 101, 
132 and 210, 413 (303, A), 	(497, A), 433 (664, A), 414 
(927, A), and 	(949, A), all of the Law of 1931 affecting 
various provisions which relate to the same subject; to correct 
errors therein, and more particularly for the purpose of repelling 
any implication that the enactment of said revision bill has re-
pealed or changed any provision enacted by the other named 
chapters. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 102.04 of the statutes, as amended by sec-

tion 6, chapter 403, (380, S), Laws 1931, is repealed ; and section 
102.04, as amended by chapter 87, Laws 1931, is re-enacted. 

SECTION 2. Section 102.08 of the statutes, as amended by 
section 10, chapter 403, (380, S), Laws 1931, is repealed; and a 
new section 102.08 is created to read: 

102.08 NONELECTION BY EPILEPTICS AND BLIND 
PERSONS. Epileptics and persons who are totally blind may 
elect not to be subject to the provisions of this chapter for in-
juries resulting because of such epilepsy or blindness and still re-
main subject to its provisions for all other injuries. Such election 
shall be made by giving notice to the employer in writing on a form 
to be furnished by the industrial commission, and filing a copy of 
such notice with the industrial commission. 

SECTION 3. Paragraph (a) of subsection (4a) of section 102.09, 
as amended by chapter (949, A), Laws 1931, is repealed; and 
subsection (1) of section 102.48, as enacted by section 52 of chapter 
403 (380, 5), Laws 1931, is amended by adding at the end thereof 
the following: "If the parents are not living together, the com-
mission shall divide this sum in such proportion as it shall de- 


